
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

1 36355 Hortensia FS Programme Local Procurement 273 days Tue 22/11/22 Fri 22/12/23

2 Procurement 168 days Tue 22/11/22 Thu 27/07/23

3 Contracts Finder Publication Production 5 days Tue 22/11/22 Mon 28/11/22

4 Issue Advertisement to LocatED for Approval 0 days Mon 28/11/22 Mon 28/11/22 3

5 Issue Advertisement on Contracts Finder 1 day Tue 29/11/22 Tue 29/11/22 4

6 Advertisement duration 8 days Wed 30/11/22 Fri 09/12/22 5

7 PQQ Review and Contractor Shortlist 5 days Mon 12/12/22 Fri 16/12/22 6

8 Issue ITT documents to LocatED 5 days Mon 12/12/22 Fri 16/12/22 6

9 LocatED Approval of ITT Doc 2 days Mon 19/12/22 Tue 20/12/22 8

10 Issue ITT documents to Contractor 0 days Tue 20/12/22 Tue 20/12/22 9

11 ITT Period 22 days Wed 21/12/22 Fri 27/01/23 10

12 Site Visit with Contractors 1 day Thu 05/01/23 Thu 05/01/23 11SS+5 days

13 Receipt of ITT Responses 0 days Fri 27/01/23 Fri 27/01/23 11

14 ITT Evaluation (min.2 wks) 10 days Mon 30/01/23 Fri 10/02/23 13

15 GAPS List & Contract Finalisation 10 days Mon 13/02/23 Fri 24/02/23 14

16 PCSA Award 0 days Fri 24/02/23 Fri 24/02/23 15

17 Design Development 45 days Mon 27/02/23 Wed 03/05/23

18 Contractor's Draft Proposals Preparation 30 days Mon 27/02/23 Tue 11/04/23 16

19 CEM 1 1 day Tue 28/02/23 Tue 28/02/23 18SS+1 day

20 CEM 2 1 day Tue 07/03/23 Tue 07/03/23 19SS+5 days

21 CEM 3 (Milestone 1 upon completion of CEM 3) 1 day Tue 14/03/23 Tue 14/03/23 20SS+5 days

22 Contractor's Proposals Draft Submission 0 days Tue 11/04/23 Tue 11/04/23 18FF

23 TA Draft Submission Review Period 13 days Wed 12/04/23 Fri 28/04/23 22

24 LocatED Gateway Approval Milestone 2 2 days Tue 02/05/23 Wed 03/05/23 23

25 Statutory Consents 60 days Wed 12/04/23 Thu 06/07/23

26 Planning Preparation 15 days Wed 12/04/23 Wed 03/05/23 23SS

27 Planning Submission 0 days Wed 03/05/23 Wed 03/05/23 26

28 Planning Validation 5 days Thu 04/05/23 Wed 10/05/23 27

29 Planning Consent Determination 40 days Thu 11/05/23 Thu 06/07/23 28

30 Statutory Authority Consents 0 days Thu 06/07/23 Thu 06/07/23 29

31 Contractor's Proposals & Review Period 60 days Thu 04/05/23 Thu 27/07/23

32 Contractor's Proposals Preparation 25 days Thu 04/05/23 Thu 08/06/23 24

33 SPM1 1 day Fri 05/05/23 Fri 05/05/23 32SS+1 day

34 SPM2 1 day Fri 12/05/23 Fri 12/05/23 33SS+5 days

35 SPM3 1 day Fri 19/05/23 Fri 19/05/23 34SS+5 days

36 SPM4 1 day Fri 26/05/23 Fri 26/05/23 35SS+5 days

37 Contractor's Proposals Submission (Milestone 3) 0 days Thu 08/06/23 Thu 08/06/23 32FF

38 CP review period 15 days Fri 09/06/23 Thu 29/06/23 37

39 Final Business Case Submission to LocatED 5 days Fri 30/06/23 Thu 06/07/23 38

40 Final Business Case Approval from LocatED 5 days Fri 07/07/23 Thu 13/07/23 39

41 Contract Finalisation & GAPS List 15 days Fri 07/07/23 Thu 27/07/23 40SS

42 DfE JCT DB Contract Award (Milestone 4) 0 days Thu 27/07/23 Thu 27/07/23 41

43 Construction 105 days Fri 28/07/23 Fri 22/12/23

44 Contractor's Mobilisation 15 days Fri 28/07/23 Thu 17/08/23 42

45 Section 1 - 5th, 4th & 3rd Floors in Chelsea and Carlyle GF 8 wks Fri 18/08/23 Fri 13/10/23 44

46 Section 1 Handover 0 days Fri 13/10/23 Fri 13/10/23 45

47 Section 2 - 1st, 2nd floor in Chelsea Building and Externals 4 wks Mon 16/10/23 Fri 10/11/23 45

48 Section 2 Handover 0 days Fri 10/11/23 Fri 10/11/23 47

49 Section 3 - Chelsea GF and Lower Ground 6 wks Mon 13/11/23 Fri 22/12/23 48

50 Section 3 Handover 0 days Fri 22/12/23 Fri 22/12/23 49

51 Midpoint of Construction 0 days Fri 20/10/23 Fri 20/10/23 45SS+45 days

52 Defects Period 299 days Mon 16/10/23 Fri 20/12/24

53 Section 1 Defects Period 249 days Mon 16/10/23 Fri 11/10/24 46SS

54 Section 2 Defects Period 249 days Mon 13/11/23 Fri 08/11/24 48SS

55 Section 3 Defects Period 249 days Tue 02/01/24 Fri 20/12/24 50SS
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